## P802.3bs SMF Ad Hoc call 19 April 2016

Attendees names and affiliations will be taken from the Webex participants list. Please use an e-mail address indicating affiliation when signing in. If you attend via **phone only**, or **if your employer and affiliation are different**, please send me an e-mail.

Draft agenda is:

- IEEE patent policy reminder: <u>http://www.ieee802.org/3/patent.html</u>
- Approval of the agenda
- Approval of the draft minutes from 5 April 2016 call
- Presentations
  - 200GBASE-DR4: A Baseline Proposal for the 200G 500m Objective
    - Brian Welch, Luxtera

Jonathan King, Finisar

Ali Ghiasi, Ghiasi Quantum LLC

Pete Anslow, Ciena

- Baseline proposals for 200GBASE-FR4 and 200GBASE-LR4 Peter Stassar, Huawei
- TDEC for PAM4
- Transmitters Compliance and Receivers Stress Sensitivity
- SSPRQ test pattern
- Discussion

If you have any questions for the presenter(s) after the call, please ask the Ad Hoc Chair for contact details.